
TUESDAY, MAY 26, 2020 

 

 

          NO. 1  

 

 

#29229 

 

 

TIMOTHY LINDGREN and  

LINDA LINDGREN, 

 Plaintiffs and Appellants, 

 

   vs. 

 

CODINGTON COUNTY, a political 

subdivision of the State of  

South Dakota, CODINGTON COUNTY 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, an agency 

of Codington County, having  

issued a certain Conditional 

Use Permit, # CU018-007, 

CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC, 

CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC, 

BOULEVARD ASSOCIATES, LLC, 

all other Persons having present 

or future interests in #CU018-007, 

and SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES 

COMMISSION, having issued a certain 

Facility Sitting Permit, Docket 

EL19-003, and all other Persons  

having present or future interest 

in a certain Energy Facility Permit  

issued by the South Dakota Public 

Utilities Commission in Docket 

EL19-003,  

 Defendants and Appellees. 

 

 

Mr. A.J. Swanson    (FOR APPELLANTS) 

Arvid J. Swanson, P.C. 

27452 482nd Ave 

Canton SD  57013 

PH: 743-2070 

aj@ajswanson.com  

 

 

mailto:aj@ajswanson.com


Mr. Zachary W. Peterson    (FOR APPELLEES CODINGTON 

Mr. Jack H. Hieb    COUNTY AND CODINGTON CO. 

Richardson, Wyly, Wise     BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT) 

  Sauck & Hieb, LLP 

Attorneys at Law 

PO Box 1030 

Aberdeen SD  57402-1030 

PH: 225-6310 

zpeterson@rwwsh.com 

jhieb@rwwsh.com  

 

Mr. Miles F. Schumacher      (FOR APPELLEES CROWNED 

Ms. Dana Van Beek Palmer      RIDGE WIND, CROWNED RIDGE 

Mr. Michael F. Nadolski      WIND II AND BOULEVARD 

Lynn Jackson Shultz & Lebrun PC   ASSOCIATES) 

110 North Minnesota Ave Suite 400 

Sioux Falls SD 57104 

Ph 332-5999 

mschumacher@lynnjackson.com  

dpalmer@lynnjackson.com  

mnadolsky@lynnjackson.com  

 

Ms. Kristen Edwards    (FOR APPELLEE SD PUC) 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 

South Dakota Public  

   Utilities Commission 

500 E Capitol Ave 

Pierre SD  57501 

PH: 773-3201 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Amanda.Reiss@state.sd.us 

 

The Honorable Carmen Means  (CIV 19-303) 

Third Judicial Circuit    

Codington County  
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